
WE HEAR THAT . . .

in the glass and glass crystalline opti-
cal fields and will teach graduate stu-
dents. At Owens-Illinois he was as-
sociate director of research and played
an important role in the development
of Cer-Vit materials, which are used as
mirror blanks for three of the world's
largest telescopes.

Other new appointments include
Peter Hans Bartels as associate profes-
sor, on joint appointment with the de-
partment of microbiology. University
of Arizona and the department of ob-
stetrics and gynecology, University of
Chicago. Bartels is doing research in
pattern recognition and optical image
analysis. Also appointed to associate
professor is Allan J. Malvick on joint
appointment with the civil engineering
department. University of Arizona.
He is doing research in deformation of
large mirrors.

Jack D. Gaskill from Stanford Elec-
tronics Laboratories and William Swin-
dell from the University of Melbourne
are assistant professors.

Miami Theoretical Center
Establishes Oppenheitner Award

An annual prize in memory of Robert
Oppenheimer was established by the
scientific council of the University of
Miami Center for Theoretical Studies.
Oppenheimer helped found the UM
Center.

The prize will be awarded for im-
portant contributions to mathematics,
theoretical physics, chemistry, biology
and philosophy of science. The award
is composed of a gold medal, a citation
and $1000; it will be given for the
first time at the 1969 UM Conference
on Symmetry Principles at High En-
ergy.

Manfred Kaminsky Named
Outstanding Citizen

Manfred S. Kaminsky, an associate
physicist at Argonne National Labo-
ratory, was named the outstanding
new citizen of the year by the citizen-
ship council of Metropolitan Chicago.
Kaminsky was selected from approxi-
mately 10 000 newly naturalized citi-
zens living in northern Illinois. The
citation notes Kaminsky's contributions
to science that have benefited his fel-
low men. He is currently studying
effects of impact of very energetic par-
ticles on metal surfaces and their sub-
sequent penetration of the metal. •

We've got all the pieces for small magnets.
We choose the right system to fit your applications (teaching,
applied research) from almost 100 combinations of 4", 6", 61/2"
magnets plus power supplies. Budget-conscious prices, versatile
quality systems, field measuring accessories, and technical
backup from the precision-magnet leader. Varian, Analytical
Instrument Division, Palo Alto, California 94303.
Ask for Datafile L3.

varian
analytical
instrument
division

TilOPEL DIFFRACTION LIMITED
LASER COLLIMATOR LENSES

Focusable over Spectral Range
0.45-1.1M

Monochromatic Wave-front
Deformation <L A /10

Shelf Delivery
Special Coatings on Request

Cat. No.

1557-400

1557-200

1557-100

1557- 12

1557- 6

1557- 12N

1557- 6N

fl

400mm

200mm

100mm

12mm

6mm

—12mm"

— 6mm*

CA

100mm

50mm

25mm

3mm

1.5mm

3mm

1.5mm

Mounting THD

4.250-32-2B

2.250-32-2B
1.500x32-2A

.700X32-2A

.700x32-2A

.700x32-2A

.700X32-2A

"Negative lenses
with no
cemented
surfaces are
designed for
use with high
power lasers.

For further information contact

Designers and Manufacturers of
Optical Systems and Instruments

T AVENUE, FAIRPORT, N. Y. 14450 • TEL: (716) 377-3200
I IMPEL, we.

PHYSICS TODAY • DECEMBER 1968 • 109


