in the glass and glass crystalline optical fields and will teach graduate students. At Owens-Illinois he was associate director of research and played an important role in the development of Cer-Vit materials, which are used as mirror blanks for three of the world's largest telescopes.

Other new appointments include Peter Hans Bartels as associate professor, on joint appointment with the department of microbiology, University of Arizona and the department of obstetrics and gynecology, University of Chicago. Bartels is doing research in pattern recognition and optical image analysis. Also appointed to associate professor is Allan J. Malvick on joint appointment with the civil engineering department, University of Arizona. He is doing research in deformation of large mirrors.

Jack D. Gaskill from Stanford Electronics Laboratories and William Swindell from the University of Melbourne are assistant professors.

Miami Theoretical Center Establishes Oppenheimer Award

An annual prize in memory of Robert Oppenheimer was established by the scientific council of the University of Miami Center for Theoretical Studies. Oppenheimer helped found the UM Center.

The prize will be awarded for important contributions to mathematics, theoretical physics, chemistry, biology and philosophy of science. The award is composed of a gold medal, a citation and \$1000; it will be given for the first time at the 1969 UM Conference on Symmetry Principles at High Energy.

Manfred Kaminsky Named Outstanding Citizen

Manfred S. Kaminsky, an associate physicist at Argonne National Laboratory, was named the outstanding new citizen of the year by the citizenship council of Metropolitan Chicago. Kaminsky was selected from approximately 10 000 newly naturalized citizens living in northern Illinois. The citation notes Kaminsky's contributions to science that have benefited his fellow men. He is currently studying effects of impact of very energetic particles on metal surfaces and their subsequent penetration of the metal.

We've got all the pieces for small magnets.

We choose the right system to fit your applications (teaching, applied research) from almost 100 combinations of 4", 6", 6½" magnets plus power supplies. Budget-conscious prices, versatile quality systems, field measuring accessories, and technical backup from the precision-magnet leader. Varian, Analytical Instrument Division, Palo Alto,

California 94303.



LASER COLLIMATOR LENSES



Focusable over Spectral Range 0.45-1.1µ

Monochromatic Wave-front Deformation $\leq \lambda/10$ Shelf Delivery Special Coatings on Request

Cat. No.	fl	CA	Mounting THD
1557-400	400mm	100mm	4.250-32-2B
1557-200	200mm	50mm	2.250-32-2B
1557-100	100mm	25mm	1.500x32-2A
1557- 12	12mm	3mm	.700x32-2A
1557- 6	6mm	1.5mm	.700x32-2A
1557- 12N	-12mm*	3mm	.700x32-2A
1557- 6N	— 6mm°	1.5mm	.700x32-2A

Negative lenses with no cemented surfaces are designed for use with high power lasers.

For further information contact



Designers and Manufacturers of Optical Systems and Instruments

52 WEST AVENUE, FAIRPORT, N. Y. 14450 . TEL: (716) 377-3200